
FAS DEPARTMENT CHAIRS and ADMINISTRATORS 
and the 

SEAS AREA CHAIRS and ADMINISTRATORS 
2023-2024 

 
 DEPT CHAIR/ADMINISTRATOR OFFICE ADDRESS OFFICE # EMAIL 

* Denotes new chair 1 Printed 11/17/2023 

AAAS * Jacob Olupona Barker Center 244 6-2871 olupona@fas.harvard.edu 
 Giovanna Micconi 

(Director of Administration and 
Operations) 

12 Quincy Street 5-2120 micconi@fas.harvard.edu 

 John Mugane (Director – 
Language Program) 

12 Quincy Street 6-4995 mugane@fas.harvard.edu 

     
ANTH Matthew Liebmann Peabody Museum 566 6-3125 liebmann@fas.harvard.edu 

 Mike Holmes Peabody Museum 30A 5-5837 mholmes@fas.harvard.edu 
     

ASTR Daniel Eisenstein 60 Garden Street, P-
326 

5-7530 deisenstein@cfa.harvard.edu 

 Peg Herlihy 60 Garden Street 5-3752 pherlihy@fas.harvard.edu 
     

AFVS David Joselit 24 Quincy Street 6-6608 djoselit@fas.harvard.edu 
 Denise Oberdan 24 Quincy Street 6-8420 oberdan@fas.harvard.edu 
     

CELT * Joseph Nagy 12 Quincy Street 5-1207 jfnagy@fas.harvard.edu 
 Mary Violette 12 Quincy Street 5-1206 violette@fas.harvard.edu 
     

CHEM Theodore Betley 12 Oxford Street 6-9944 betley@chemistry.harvard.edu 
 Deana Reardon (Executive 

Director of Administration) 
12 Oxford St, M135 5-5696 deana_reardon@harvard.edu 

 Joe Lavin (Associate 
Director of Academic Affairs) 

12 Oxford Street, 
M134 

5-4283 lavin@chemistry.harvard.edu 

     
CLAS David Franklin Elmer Boylston Hall 206 5-4019 delmer@fas.harvard.edu 

 Teresa Wu Boylston Hall 207 5-4632 ttwu@fas.harvard.edu 
     

COMP Jeffrey Schnapp Boylston Hall 423 5-2528 jeffrey@metalab.harvard.edu 
 Faton Limani Dana Palmer House 5-2543 faton_limani@fas.harvard.edu 
     

E+PS * Peter Huybers Geological Museum 457 5-4811 phuybers@fas.harvard.edu 
 Andrea-Marie Moore 

(Executive Director) 
20 Oxford Street 5-3949 ammoore@fas.harvard.edu 

 Kathleen McCloskey Hoffman Labs 404 4-5735 kmccloskey@fas.harvard.edu 
     

EALC David Howell 2 Divinity Avenue 233 5-8367 dhowell@fas.harvard.edu 
 Rebecca Mahoney 2 Divinity Avenue 225 5-8381 mahoney@fas.harvard.edu 
 Susan Kashiwa 

(Chair’s Assistant) 
 6-5082 kashiwa@fas.harvard.edu 

     
ECON Edward Glaeser Littauer 315A 5-0575 eglaeser@harvard.edu 

 Damari Rosado Littauer 202 5-2185 damari_rosado@harvard.edu 
 Chie Ri 

(Assoc. Director of Faculty 
Services) 

Littauer 200 6-0084 cri@fas.harvard.edu 

     
ENGL Glenda Carpio Barker Center 240 5-7868 carpio@fas.harvard.edu 

 Sol Kim-Bentley  
(Interim DA) 

Barker Center 163 6-0253 svkim@fas.harvard.edu 

 Anna McDonald (On leave) Barker Center 164 5-7861 acmcdon@fas.harvard.edu 
     

EMR * Paulina Alberto 
(Interim AY24) 

104 Mt. Auburn 
Street 

N/A palberto@fas.harvard.edu 

 Raquel Vega-Duran Boylston 507 5-1813 rvegaduran@fas.harvard.edu 
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 Eleanor Craig 2 Arrow Street, 4th 
floor 

5-4808 eleanor_craig@fas.harvard.edu 

     
ESPP Noel Michele Holbrook 26 Oxford Street, 444a 6-6995 holbrook@oeb.harvard.edu 

 Lorraine Maffeo   maffeo@fas.harvard.edu 
     

EXPO Thomas Jehn 8 Prescott Street 5-7572/2566 trjehn@fas.harvard.edu 
 Rebecca Skolnik 8 Prescott Street 5-2672 rskolnik@fas.harvard.edu 
     

FOLK Joseph Nagy 
(Interim AY24) 

12 Quincy Street 5-1207 jfnagy@fas.harvard.edu 

 * Michael Puett 
(Starting 7/1/24) 

2 Divinity Avenue 5-8360 puett@fas.harvard.edu 

 Holly Hutchison 12 Quincy Street 5-4788 hhutchis@fas.harvard.edu 
     

GERM * Alison Frank Johnson Barker Center 345 6-2443 afrank@fas.harvard.edu 
 Elise Ciregna Barker Center 347 6-1012 emciregna@fas.harvard.edu 
     

GOVT Daniel Carpenter 1737 Cambridge Street, 
K405 

5-8280 dcarpenter@gov.harvard.edu 

 Monica Tesoriero 1737 Cambridge Street, 
K154 

5-4487 smtesor@fas.harvard.edu 

     
HAA * Joseph Koerner 485 Broadway, 520 6-3997 koerner@fas.harvard.edu 

 Ann Janik 485 Broadway 6-5404 ajanik@fas.harvard.edu 
     

HEB Daniel Lieberman Peabody Museum 53 5-5479 danlieb@fas.harvard.edu 
 Natalie Counts McKenna Peabody Museum 

50A 
6-1132 nmckenna@fas.harvard.edu 

     
HIST Sidney Chalhoub Robinson Hall 212 5-3551 chalhoub@fas.harvard.edu 

 Michelle Cicerano Robinson Hall 201 6-4067 mcicerano@fas.harvard.edu 
 Taylor Maurice (Faculty 

Coordinator) 
Robinson Hall 203 6-4057 tmaurice@fas.harvard.edu 

     
HLIT Philip Deloria Robinson Hall L-24 5-8705 deloria@fas.harvard.edu 

 Jessica Shires Barker Center 122 5-4804 shires@fas.harvard.edu 
 Lauren Kaminsky (Director 

of Studies) 
Barker Center 123 5-1901 kaminsky@fas.harvard.edu 

     
HSCI Elizabeth Lunbeck Science Center 365 6-5226 lunbeck@fas.harvard.edu 

 Brigid O’Connor Science Center 354 5-9964 boconnor@fas.harvard.edu 
     

LING Kevin Ryan Boylston Hall 317 5-8107  kevinryan@fas.harvard.edu 
 Victoria Koc Boylston Hall 306 5-4006 vkoc@fas.harvard.edu 
     

MATH Michael Hopkins Science Center 508 6-9520 mjh@math.harvard.edu 
 Irene Minder Science Center 329 5-2170 irene@math.harvard.edu 
     

MCB * Rachelle Gaudet 52 Oxford Street 5-5616 gaudet@mcb.harvard.edu 
 Jessica Manning (Executive 

Director) 
52 Oxford Street 6-3805 jmanning@mcb.harvard.edu 

     
MUSI Carolyn Abbate Music Building 104S 5-3092 cabbate@fas.harvard.edu 

 Nancy Shafman Music Building 103S 5-9855 nshafman@fas.harvard.edu 
 Eva Kim (Chair’s Assistant) Music Building, 104S 5-2791 evakim@fas.harvard.edu 
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NELC Khaled El-Rouayheb 6 Divinity Avenue, 203 5-1681 kel@fas.harvard.edu 
 Carrie Mountain 6 Divinity Avenue, 108 6-6055 cmountain@fas.harvard.edu 
     

OEB Scott Edwards 26 Oxford Street 4-8082 sedwards@fas.harvard.edu 
 Rebecca Chetham 

(Executive Director) 
26 Oxford Street 6-1080 rchetham@fas.harvard.edu 

 Sarine Der Kaloustian 
(Associate Director) 

26 Oxford Street  sarine_derkaloustian@fas.harvard.edu 

     
PHIL Bernhard Nickel Emerson Hall 207 N/A bnickel@fas.harvard.edu 

 Emily Ware Emerson Hall 209b 5-9710 eware@fas.harvard.edu 
     

PHYS * Cumrun Vafa Jefferson Lab 467 6-8207 vafa@g.harvard.edu 
 Jolanta Davis 

(Academic Program Specialist) 
Jefferson 352 5-2866 jmdavis@fas.harvard.edu 

 Despina Bokios (Executive 
Director) 

Jefferson 351 5-2620 despina_bokios@fas.harvard.edu 

     
PSYC Matthew Nock William James Hall 1220 6-4484 nock@wjh.harvard.edu 

 Krista Lester (Director of 
Administrations and 
Operations) 

William James Hall 
230 

5-3909 klester@fas.harvard.edu 

 Cass Ranno (Coordinator of 
Academic Affairs) 

William James 234 4-9425 cassranno@fas.harvard.edu 

     
RELI Catherine Brekus Barker Center 405 6-7480 cbrekus@hds.harvard.edu 

 Elise Ciregna Barker Center 306 6-1012 emciregna@fas.harvard.edu 
     

RLL Josiah Blackmore Boylston Hall 322 5-1931 jblackmore@fas.harvard.edu 
 Vanessa Osgood 59 Shepard Street 5-1609 vanessaosgood@fas.harvard.edu 
 Andrea Kupski-Keane 

(Chair’s Assistant) 
Boylston Hall 432 5-2547 kupski@fas.harvard.edu 

     
SEAS 

Area Chairs 
See last page 

     
SAS Parimal Patil 1 Bow Street, Room 311 6-2468 ppatil@fas.harvard.edu 

 Jaronica Fuller 1 Bow Street, Room 312 5-3295 jcfuller@fas.harvard.edu 
     

SLAV * Justin Weir Barker Center 319 6-3737 weir@fas.harvard.edu 
 Penelope Skalnik Barker Center 374 5-0912 pskalnik@fas.harvard.edu 
     

SOST * David Armitage Robinson 215 5-8076 armitage@fas.harvard.edu 
 Kate Anable William James 370 5-2188 keanable@fas.harvard.edu 
 Nicole Newendorp 

(Interim Director of Studies) 
William James 380 6-5819 newendor@fas.harvard.edu 
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SOCI Frank Dobbin   frank_dobbin@harvard.edu 
 Jessica Gauchel 

(Director of Administration) 
William James 660 5-9509 jgauchel@fas.harvard.edu 

 Khue Nguyen 
(Administrative Coordinator) 

William James 668 5-3507 khue_nguyen@fas.harvard.edu 

     
STAT * Samuel Kou Science Center 716 6-8423 kou@stat.harvard.edu 

 Michelle Monestime Science Center 400d 6-4906 monestime@fas.harvard.edu 
     

 SCRB Paola Arlotta Sherman Fairchild 358C 6-9810 paola_arlotta@harvard.edu 
 Amy Wagers (co-chair) Bauer 3307 6-3046 amy_wagers@harvard.edu 
 Natalie Durham 

(Executive Director) 
Bauer G004 6-2373 natalie_durham@fas.harvard.edu 

 Daniel Oliver 
(Program Manager, Academic 
and Faculty Affairs) 

Bauer G004 6-0950 daniel_oliver@harvard.edu 

     
TDM Ju Yon Kim Barker Center 152 6-2211 juyonkim@fas.harvard.edu 

 Emily Warshaw 1280 Mass Ave, 3rd 
floor 

6-5914 ewarshaw@fas.harvard.edu 

     
W&GS * Jocelyn Viterna William James 480 5-7569 jviterna@wjh.harvard.edu 

 Amy Parker Boylston G30 5-1448 aparker@fas.harvard.edu 
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SEAS Dean Mike Smith (Interim) SEC 3.433 6-9184 dean@seas.harvard.edu 
 Lucia Del Guerzo SEC 2.192-12 6-9567 ldelguerzo@seas.harvard.edu 
 Diane L. Schneeberger (Assistant Dean 

for Faculty Affairs) 
SEC 2.129-08 6-2869 dls@seas.harvard.edu 

     
Applied 
Mathematics 

Petros Koumoutsakos 
 

Pierce 323  petros@seas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 6-4201 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     
Applied 
Physics 

Lene Hau Lyman 229  6-5967 hau@fas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 6-4201 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     

Bioengineering Jennifer Lewis Pierce 221 6-0233 jalewis@seas.harvard.edu 
 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 5-2597 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     
Computer 
Science 

Stuart Shieber SEC 5.301 5-2344 shieber@seas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 5-2597 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     
Electrical 
Engineering Marko Loncar Pierce 107C 5-5798 loncar@seas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 5-2597 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     
Environmental 
Science and 
Engineering 

Frank Keutsch Mallinckrodt Link 266 5-1878 keutsch@seas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 6-4201 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
     
Materials 
Science and 
Mechanical 
Engineering 

Joost Vlassak Pierce 308 6-0424 vlassak@seas.harvard.edu 

 Jenny Mileski SEC 3.322 6-4201 jmileski@seas.harvard.edu 
 
 


